ACCESS & INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
V240201
IP-Based Multi-Door Control Panel (16 Doors)
AR-716-E16
Support for a high-security centralized access control system with separation of reading and control.
Used in large-scale access control architecture for personnel entry and exit control and parking lot access management;RS-485 or
TCP / IP communication interface, can be selected forming a network loop; Bulit-in Wiegand port to connect with various types of WG readers.

1. Product Features
2. Application
3. How to Order
IP-Based Multi-Door Control Panel (16 Doors) AR-716-E16
Doors No.
02 = Dual Doors (WG)
16 = 16 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
18 = 18 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
N/A  = PCB
M  =  Metal Case
X  = Plastic Mounting Base
A = TCP/IP Module
Type
E  = E Series
        Access Controller
Product
Additional Module
(AR-716-E18 does not have
plastic mounting base option)
AR-716 E XX X X
ACCESS & INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
V240201
Table of Contents
IP Setting
Initial Setup
Factory Reset
Connector Table
Hardware Architecture
Wiring Diagram
Wiring Method for High-Security Mode
Installation
Contents
Feature Introduction
Wiring Diagram
Software Setting
Software: Connection
Software: Parameters Settting: Door Number and Users Edit
01
02
04
03
02
05
09
08
07
06
07
09
01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09
V240201
AR-716-E16
ACCESS & INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
- 1 -
Current Status
Network Setting
User Password
01. IP Setting
Log-in User Password